GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY TEFRA HEARING

DATE: DECEMBER 21, 2021 DAY: TUESDAY TIME: 11:30 A.M.

PLACE: CONFERENCE ROOM GEMINI/TAURUS OF THE GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY OFFICES LOCATED AT 5855 CARGO ROAD, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32827

The Aviation Authority is subject to federal mask mandates. Federal law requires wearing a mask at all times in and on the airport property. Failure to comply may result in removal and denial of re-entry. Refusing to wear a mask in or on the airport property is a violation of federal law; individuals may be subject to penalties under federal law.

For individuals who conduct lobbying activities with Aviation Authority employees or Board members, registration with the Aviation Authority is required each year prior to conducting any lobbying activities. A statement of expenditures incurred in connection with those lobbying instances should also be filed prior to April 1 of each year for the preceding year. Lobbying any Aviation Authority Staff who are members of any committee responsible for ranking Proposals, Letters of Interest, Statements of Qualifications or Bids and thereafter forwarding those recommendations to the Board and/or Board Members is prohibited from the time that a Request for Proposals, Request for Letters of Interests, Request for Qualifications or Request for Bids is released to the time that the Board makes an award. The lobbyist shall file a Notice of Lobbying (Form 4) detailing each instance of lobbying to the Aviation Authority within 7 calendar days of such lobbying. Lobbyists will also provide a notice to the Aviation Authority when meeting with the Mayor of the City of Orlando or the Mayor of Orange County at their offices. The policy, forms, and instructions are available on the Aviation Authority's offices web site. Please contact the Chief Administrative Officer with questions at (407) 825-7105.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. Plan of finance and issuance of not to exceed \$240,000,000 in aggregate par amount of debt (in addition to prior approvals) in one or more series, including bonds and debt previously issued by the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority and its Airport Facilities Revenue Bonds of the City of Orlando, Florida